TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ShelterLogic Holdings, LLC		106/16/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShelterLogic LLC	
Street Address:	150 Callender Road	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250555	SHELTERLOGIC
Registration Number:	3250556	SHELTERLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)575-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 575-2629

Email: lfreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur G. Schaier Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27331-T25 AND -T26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
Signature:	/Linda M. Freed/
Date:	06/16/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_20110616143037#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004563 FRAME: 0537 900194542

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, ShelterLogic Holdings, LLC, having a place of business at 150 Callender Road, Watertown, Connecticut 06795 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the marks "SHELTERLOGIC" and "SHELTERLOGIC with design" (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations Nos. 3,250,555 and 3,250,556 thereof;

Whereas, ShelterLogic LLC, having a place of business at 150 Callender Road, Watertown, Connecticut 06795 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use and symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof; and

Whereas, Assignor is willing to assign, sell and transfer over unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The effective date of this Assignment Agreement shall be June 16, 2011.
- 2. Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, and Registration Nos. 3,250,555 and 3,250,556 thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment, on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
ShelterLogic Holdings, LLC	Sheltert pgic LLC
By: <u> </u>	By:
Name: 3/2/6/10 ///2/2000	Name: <u>7/1/25 7. /1/1/40</u> 00
Title: <u> </u>	Title: 6765/1457
Date: <u>[</u>	Date:

(TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (W1932034) (2))

RECORDED: 06/16/2011